TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIGERLOGIC CORPORATION		11/15/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	77 4TH AVENUE	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2916070	D3	
Registration Number:	2241260	FLASHCONNECT	
Registration Number:	2319708	MV.ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	2201986	MVBASE	
Registration Number:	1366387	PICK	
Registration Number:	1299324	PICK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900276635

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: legal@rs.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 77 4TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D3 TMS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lalitha Gunturi	
Signature:	/Lalitha Gunturi/	
Date:	01/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Project Talon TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Talon TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of the date listed below, by and between TigerLogic Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Rocket Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 and is the owner of record of the corresponding U.S. trademark registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of October 16, 2013 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignee has acquired certain assets of Assignor, including the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, and the parties desire to document and effectuate, in furtherance of the Asset Purchase Agreement, such assignment as set forth in this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the Trademarks, including all common law rights in the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights to causes of action necessary to protect or defend the Trademarks, all claims for damages for reason of past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor shall, upon Assignee's reasonable request, execute any further documents required to register, record, or perfect Assignee's right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

Dated: November 15, 2013

TIGERLOGIC CORPORATION

By: Jone (S.)
Name: 7Homas Lim
Title: CFO

34322536v2

Schedule 1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
D3	2,916,070	Jan-04-2008	Class 09: Computer software for use in software application development and integration and the storage, management, retrieval, integration and aggregation of data, and user documentation sold as a unit therewith
FLASHCONNECT	2,241,250	Apr-20-1999	Class 09: Computer programs and manuals sold therewith for publishing global computer network content drawn from databases
MV.ENTERPRISE (Stylized) mv-ENTERPRISE	2,319,708	Feb-15-2000	Class 09: Relational database management software
MVBASE	2,201,986	Nov-03-1998	Class 09: Computer programs, namely, database application development environment programs
PICK	1,366,387	Oct-22-1985	Class 09: Computer programs
PICK (Stylized) 활왕요왕	1,299,324	Oct-05-1984	Class 09: Computer programs

34322536v2

RECORDED: 01/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0038